MAY. 11. 2006 12:10PM HOFFMAN\_WASSON&GITLER

P. 1 NO. 5933

	Docket No.: D-8777
K9Y, U3-U1) MRE No. 0551 0037 (ove 5/31/3003)	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings + + V V V	
	ffice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): THE LONDON TIFFIN COMPANY LIMITED	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Name:       REALISATIONS 234 LIMITED         Address:       12 GREAT JAMES STREET
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	,
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment     Assignment	
Security Agreement  Change of Name	City: LONDON State/Prov.:
Other	Country: ENGLAND ZIP: WC1N 3DR
Execution Date: <u>April 27, 2006</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s) D 518.336
Patent Application No. Filing date	D 518,336
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	D 518,336
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	D 518,336 Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	D 518,336
Patent Application No. Filing date           Additional numbers           5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:           Name:         Christopher J. McDonald           Registration No.         41,533           Address:         HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, P.C.	D 518,336         Image: Yes Im
Patent Application No. Filing date           Additional numbers           5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:           Name:         Christopher J. McDonald           Registration No.         41,533	D 518,336         I Yes       X No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00         Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Patent Application No.       Filing date         Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Christopher J. McDonald         Registration No.       41,533         Address:       HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, P.C.         2461 South Clark Street	D 518,336         □ Yes ⊠ No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00         □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account         ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Patent Application No.       Filing date         Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Christopher J. McDonald         Registration No.       41,533         Address:       HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, P.C.         2461 South Clark Street	D 518,336         Image: Yes Im
Patent Application No.       Filing date         Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Christopher J. McDonald         Registration No.       41,533         Address:       HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, P.C.         2461 South Clark Street	D 518,336   I Yes INO   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00   I Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account   I Authorized to be charged to deposit account   8. Deposit account number:   08-2455
Patent Application No.       Filing date         Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Christopher J. McDonald         Registration No.       41,533         Address:       HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, P.C.         2461 South Clark Street	D 518,336         □ Yes ⊠ No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00         □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account         ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         08-2455         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

700263766

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 REEL: 017606 FRAME: 0275



## THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

## Company No. 4435885

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

## **REALISATIONS 234 LIMITED**

formerly called THE LONDON TIFFIN COMPANY LIMITED

which name was changed by special resolution was incorporated under the **Companies Act 1985** 

as a limited company on the 10th May 2002 and that the certificate of incorporation altered to meet the circumstances of the case was issued on the 5th August 2005

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 27th April 2006

-T. Cost-Tullett

**T COSH-TULLETT** for the Registrar of Companies



This certificate records the result of a search of the Information recorded and kept by the Registrar of Companies. This information is derived from documents sent by companies or their authorised representatives that are accepted in good faith without verification by the Registrar. Accordingly, the Registrar is not able to and does not warrant in any way the accuracy or completeness of the information searched.

> PATENT REEL: 017606 FRAME: 0276